TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM724299

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Saltgrass, Inc. | | 04/18/2022 | Corporation: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Landry's Trademark, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1510 West Loop South | |
| City: | Houston | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77027 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2469729 | BABIN'S SEAFOOD HOUSE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-722-0120

Email: FMtrademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain Address Line 1: P.O. Box 30194

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78755

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John C. Cain |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /John C. Cain/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/27/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed TM Assignment SG Restructure#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0270

900690931

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Saltgrass, Inc., a Texas corporation having a mailing address of 1510 West Loop South, Houston, Texas 77027, has adopted and is using the mark **BABIN'S SEAFOOD HOUSE and Design** for which Saltgrass, Inc. has obtained the following United States registration:

Mark

Registration No.



2,469,729

WHEREAS, Landry's Trademark, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 1510 West Loop South, Houston, Texas 77027, desires to acquire any rights and goodwill associated with the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Saltgrass, Inc. does hereby assign, effective as of the date listed below, unto Landry's Trademark, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration of said mark.

SALTGRASS, INC.

Steven L. Scheinthal, Vice President

Date: April 10, 202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007704 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 04/27/2022